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) denied, 425 U.S. 942 (1976): : ; EAR ‘ | al area’ and the majority €
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green  and hatined with lines in the esstern section of Farcel 1. This hatched

land use patterns. The Council wanted té protect prime agricultural land, crit-

ORDER REC ‘nv

arex is p-oposed to ho trnnsrtrre.! to the Petitloners® portion of Parcel 3 to

ical watershed areas, mineral extractive sites, as well as other impor*ant natu-

5- i’om a larger tract. Tne density unit §n the green section of Parcel 1 will re- & ral resource areas. To achieve this result. the R.C. ClaSSifiCdtions "’OUld' 1

aain with the western rart of that seciltn. Therefrore, Parcel 3 wiil gain no

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
E/S Evna Rd., 980' N of Mt.

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
freve §5 o evioerce 1hat the Fetitlomers' reguest will injure ihe . . Carmel Rd., 7th Dlstrice |

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

OF BALTIMORE coum Beginning for the same at a point located Northerly, 958°

| | 7th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
| bealtn, safety or welfare of e conmanity If Lh3 Lransfer takes place. Fur- <o R RALPH P. STERN, et ux,

c . 88-
Petitioners ase No. 88-131- -SPH

along Evna Road and N 21° 00 E 2950' from the intersection of
Case No. B8-131-SPH '

e | tris tessafer will not change the density of the ares or allow for Evna Road and Mt. Carmel Road. Said point being also the

o ﬂbmm! st L Lund. : sl T o EEEEREEEEE S ) ‘: - ‘ : P | I S lbeglnnlng of the 18th line of the land which by Deed dated

Based upm tnowiersce presented at Lhe hearir..; reld, the relief re- N " X R _1_ \ C o gngv OF APPEARANCE | : . ‘ ; ) - ' LochION:‘ .

Fast Side of Evna Road,"980 fect ﬁorth of Me. éarmel Road : e | : ,December 31. 1986 and recordeo , among the Land Records of

qonsted 14 be granted. Toe hearing was properly posted and advertised, and Baltimore County in Liber S. M. 7384,/folio 47, was conveyed by

. . Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above- o .f_ 7: . DATE AND TIME: : Tuesday, October 6, 1987, at 11:15 a.m:
the reguirenents ot Section 500 of the BUIR have teen wet, _

George S. Wareheim, Jr. and wife to Ralph P. Stern and Dianne L.
’ captioned mac:er. ' .

Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other 7 . ‘ PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

ﬁ:’ tne P s stated stove, IT 15 OFCERED by the Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland - B .‘ : 1 Stern, his wife," running thence and binding on said outline the

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

of Saltiscre County this ﬁ__ day of October, 1967 that a pon-density transfer The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zonmg Act and five following_dcourses: 1) N47°08'01"E 283.18"'; 2) N48°00'08“E

‘ ; finsl Order, : 7 ‘ Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: : ‘ '
of = 3T.5iQ acrerparcs' i for agricultursl furpozes In an E.C.2 zone 1o an adja- ) _ . : ‘ o : 268.06%; 3) NAS®187I5"E 551.867; 4) 551%30706%E 234.73%; and 3)

o ) ‘ . Petition for Special Hearing to approve non-density transfers includin a i
cent R.L.Z zoee, ic sccordance witn Petitioner®s Eahibit 1, be and i3 hereby . : , . * 17.610 acre parcel for agricultural purposes in an R.C. 2 Zone 8 ‘ $61°55'07"E 400.01%; running thence on a part of the 4th line of

e : ‘ ' ) to an adjacent R.C. 2 parcel in the same ownership - : .
. . : ect, nowever, to the follow- . R . : . _ S : the first parcel of lan¢ which by deed dated November 7, 1963 and
GRAKTED, {rom md sfter the dste of this Order, subject, ’ 8 ‘ . Phy11id Cole Friedman | , oL . _ ‘

:’\

[N Peopla's C i record non heLa. i i
ms restrictimnl . | | i _ } eop.2’'s Counsel for Baltimore County | rded among t rnd Records of Baltimore County in Liber RRG

14 The comtiied pmnerw snall e propecly described in & ) | |
‘ . deed recorded in tre land reccrds of Baltisore founty and . | _ , | /#
- phall clearly ftats Lnat tre subject properly 1s one lot e [ o
and parvel snd npot *we iots ard parcels describved on one AL
geed. Trne pald deed atall bs recorded on or yefore
Ffetruary 15, iy68.

-

”4228, folio 179, was conveyed by Fred Wilke and wife to George S.

Wareheim, Jr. and wife, 541°02'57"W 1046 20'; running thence by
Peter Max Zimmerman _ : ' i tvici °12110" ' o " ~y
Deputy People's Counsel \ _ 2 lines of division N60°12°'10" W 792.20"' and N 48°57'08"wW 10.12' to
Room 223, Court House '

‘ Land | Towson, Maryland 21204 the place of beginning.
The Petitioners sust offer the projerty o the Marylan . 494-2188 . Being the praoperty of Ralph P. Stern, et ux J

Agricultural Land Preservation Foundztion as putlined in plan iled with the Zoning OFFice.
tpe bearing #ad the Petitlorers sust comply with the re- , ] 7

quiresents of the Maryland Agriculturas land Preservation .

Foundation. )

o el

, as shown on plat

Containing 17.610 acres of land more less.,

I HEREBY CERTIFY‘ ‘thac on this 17th day of September, 1987, a copy . In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued

) within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, iy e Raphel
- : Fle E ) entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of saild permit during this period e 1 .
That a new piat mast be subs‘tted to the Zoning Commis " 305 ury, Esquire, : for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the g' 3-,Rapge§ 5fAssoc1a§eE ds
stoner for spproval on or before Fetrua®y 15, 1988 show- . W. Chesapeake Ave., 3Suite 201, Towson, MD 21204, Attorne for Petitl B hearing set above or made at the hearing. 3 - egistere rofessiona an urveyor
. ing the resulting configuration ¢f all the lsnds with } | , ‘ y etitioners. | b .
' property lines, tuilding placeoents and notation of cur- o _ o ‘ - | i‘ L B |
" pent land owners clearly stown. © The new plat shall be- o _ . _ o i | R —
come 3 part of the case file and copies of the plat shall o - A : o N . N . . =  ONING COMMISSIONER
' be matled to the Protestants. | |
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Peter Max Zimmerman S e , ' ' -

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Lewis L.
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Mr. and Krs. Ralph Stern
Se~tembar 23, 1951
Page 2

reguest for two chilzcrer lots. These Office of Planning and Zoning corments
must be submitted to e Marylard Agricultural Land Preservation Foundation
befcre ther will review your reguest for these two lots. (See attached memo
from W. A. Lippincott cated 3/3/31.) As you know, the Ealtimore County
Agricultural Land Preservaticn Advisary Board has already recommended
approval to the Fourzaticr sublect to Baltimore County Office of Planning
an¢ loning certificatisn trat trese lots are consistent with County Planning
and cevelepment rec.iremerts. [f the Baltimore County Office of Planning
and Zecning does rot firz wnis sutdivision of children lots to be consistent
with Baltimgre Courty plamrirg and develcpment requirements, the Tots will
not be approved by tre Fourcatice.

Vou will alse note from t~e attached memo to Douglas A. Swamm dated
5/21/81 trat ro buileirg permits will be issued for the children lots unti}
shese issues are resolies a-¢ «rtil the lets are actually deeded to doth
chiltdrer.

1t is heped that tois letter will serve to put inte perspective for ali

corcerres the varipus compcrerss cf this issue. Please call me if you have
ary cuestiors.

Sircerely,

Fa.t J. Sclomon
Frozmam Agministrator
1zreculzural Land Preservation Program

War. LaTECET

wecezel B O TamiIN

Lregic gt o

YAl oW,

wsitale & FRGE S8

Lomea FoTtrester

Zatverire Mhitne, Jueteg DPCoe
L N

ceremsy Lriss, MoTilyumesy L.ty

Baltimore County Governmcent
Zoning Commuissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

111 West Che 1peake Avenue ]
Towson, MT  .1204 887-3353

July 11, 1991

Ms. Linda L. Forrester
17021 Evna Road
Parkton, Maryland 21120

17921 Evna Road

property Tax ID §21-00-014-156

Racorded Liber 8308 Folio 015
ILLEGAL SUBDIVISION

Dear Ms. Forrester:

It has come to this office's attention that a one acre parcel of land
vas subdivided and transferred from Diane Lears Stern to you by means of a

deed reccrded in Liber 8308, Folio 015.

As was indicated in Zoning Case 88-131-SPH, the one acre parcel was to
remain with the 88 acre parcel as there were no subdivision rights left.

As was indicated by Mr. Paul Solomon of the Department of Environmental
rotection and Resource Management the lot could not fall into the category

of lots that may be created under the Maryland Agricultural Land
Freservation Program.

~+is letter is to notify you that the Baltimore County Office of Zoning
Aiminmiscratica and Development Management shall not consider this a legal
scbdzvision, No building permits or zoning app:-ovals shall be issued on
«+e velererced property; l.e., ewimming pools, decks, and other like
The only way to correct this situation is to reconfigure the
36 acre tract as shown on the site plan

BiTsoLLTeS,
sws Lots in a=cordance with the 88.0
foumd im Liber 8405, Folio 631.

Yoz are heseby notifled that a copy of this letter is ta be recorded
anceg the Land Records of Baltimore County.

Very truly yours,

Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration and
Development Management

P Rg i b TRF 1
e sle

sacttmsafl COUNTY MARYLAND
~§2ATWENT OF ENVIACAMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-CFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

S

wisngel Cack ard J, L, Pilson DATE: May 21, 1991

Siiim

$ayl J. Solemce, Alsinistratoer
gsricuitural Land Preservation Program

Mipcr Subalvision - Ralph P, and Dainne L. Stern

A pircr sutdivision involving two lots has been approved by
$atv rere Losnty for the Stern farm along tvna Road in Baltimore County.
“sese “wg lots were permitted as children 1ot exclusions under the Maryland
torizultural Land Preservation Program. However, prior to the approval or
~elease of ary tuilding permits, this subdivision must be formally approved
ty tre Maryland tgricultural Yand Preservation Foundation in Annapolis
s rce Zhe Stern property is an Agricultural District under the Maryland
A;ricultural tand Preservation Program and the Stern's have sold an

easerent to the State of Maryland under this Program.

{n acditioc:. to receiving Foundation approval, it appears that the
sera's will he reguired to refund ta the State the sum that they received
fer the land area to be developed. In addition, other issues regarding the

Stern property nhave been determined to exist and need to be resolved.

Trerefore, it is critical that no building permits be processed or
acgreved unt. 1 such time that the various issues be resolved,

o,

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this mattcr.

Mr. J. James Dieter
Mr. Donald C. Outen
Mrs. Janice B. COuten
Mr. Mark Daneker

N

e AR SRS e e e e T

A
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-~ e SRR
&~ . .

= Qo.tald Schae
Governor

nn A, Steinberg
Lt Gavemor

far
Secretary
Fober L. Waiker
STATE OF MARYLAND Deccty Secreci.:

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

MARYLAND AGRICULTURAL LAND PRESZRVATION TOUNDATION

July 12, 1391

CERTIFIED/RETURN RECEIPT ZIQUESTED

ar.,

Candle Vailey

1702

& Mrs. Reiph P. 5
Iguescr
7 Zvna Road

Parkton, Maryland 211

Dear

rega
earl
raoe

with the restrictions piaced on your land by & racorded De=2d of

(Lib

with
[im:
any

quat

1989
foun
ane
Helb
and
file

vial
acre
purp

ne: 03-07-88-02e
Mr. & Mrs., Steri:

Thig letter serves ag follow-up to my latter to you dated May 1§,
rding recenat activiiy con your <asement preperty. As  exzD)

ier, the Maryland Agricultural Land Preservarion Foundation recaiv
rt that you are developing your property in 4 way Tlat i$ laconsis:!

LR R B )
hm Y v
(1 IR TS )
Fa R I FT | FRE

13«
t 1

er 8258, Folio 289}.

A copy of the racercad Deed of Easament was sent to you saatl o
my May 16, 1991 letter and reflects the covenants, conditicns
tations placed on your property. °Please be advised that in orce
development to taxze place on the subject property, foundation
be obtained.

x p4, v ]
UV
[

oy ¥
[ BN

In review of your files, I roticed a letter from you dated Arri. 12,
. lndlcating your acceprance of the easement offer made to you oy :z=
dattion. In the same letter, you stated thal you wish Lo exCiuge (I}
acre lots for the purpose of buriding homes for your daughter, =
1g and vyourselr. Althougn you stated you would follow-up witl
ootain necessary inforzation from Baltimore County, nothing s 1in

s 1ndicating that any lots were officially approved by the founcat:ian.

Therefore, any developzent 2n this easement preperty wouid o
ation of the Deed of Fasement. [If your intention i= to exclude a

lot for your daugater and a 1.00 acre lot for yourszelf for
cses of constructing a dwelling intended for you or your cailsd’

perscnal use, please contiacr Ealtizore County for proper approvals.

Faul

Solomon 13 the Program Admjaistrater for Baltimore County aad can

reached at (JOLl) 887-2904 or (301) 887-13980.

£0 MARRY § TRUMAN PARKWAY, ANNAPCL!S, MARYLAND 21401t

(301) 841.5700 Merioed (301) 201-8106
WaShimRnon Mers Are

17027 Evna Road
parkton, Maryland 27112
July 24, 1991

%+ Mr, Paul Soloman _
faltimore County Agricultural Land Preservaticn Board

naltimore County Department of Environmental Frotectiich
401 BOosley Avenue, Room 416 Courts Building

Towson, Maryland 21204
Attn: Mr. Mark Danneker, Chairman

Re: 17021 Fvna Read
pParkton, Maryland 21123

Dear Mr. Danneker:

In order to correct the illegal subdivisicn caused
by the deed transferring ownership of the above refe:enf?d
property from my husband and myself to me and subss;uen.;y.
to my sister, Linda Forrester, 1 wish to propose the follow-

ing:

Instead of the one building right (for my husban4 and
myself) allowed by the Land Preservationchard. $hiCh :: had
iqinally thought we had given up to allow my sister e
giogerty %at thg actual costs of the clearing, well, septic

and foundation paid by me), we will agree to give up that
right and, in addition, we will give up the fourth right,
the right to grant a lot to our mincr child, Jayme Stern, if
you will consider allowing my sister to keep the lot and the
modular home she has put on it in her name and as a separate

parcel.

Please give this matter your consideration. We did

not mean to do anything wrong, we were just trying to help

my sister.

Sincerely you

e

pDianne L, Stern

Wayrie A. Cawey, Jr.
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been advised that your sassmenr nroperrs
ed £or sale with a bulllanle iot. é;nc;
ing approved 2oy the Toundation, anv
restriccad. Please also be sdvises
preperty <o not have the right to
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nd in writing ‘to the Foundatien by July 31, 1991 o
uatieon and 4cTivViiy on your essement property. If you have
usscions or concerns rejating to this mattar, please do not

m& ac (301) 851-5860. )
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Sincearely,

Paul W. Schaidt
Execuiive Diracror
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+« EXHIBIT *"A"

BECINNING for thne same at a point at the end of the 1lst or South 47
174 Tast 62 perch lise of the land which by deed dated November 22, 1965 aznd
recsrded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 0.T.G. 4553,
£:lio 14. was cooveyed by Grace L. Hood, widow to Anna M. Leach, said point
teizg alsc at the end of the 1lth or Scuth 45 feet West 62 perch line cof the
lazd which by deed dated November 7th and recorded among the Land Records of
Baltincre County in Liber R.R.G. 4228, follo 179, was conveyed by Fred Wilke
a23 Acca Wilke, his wife, to George S, Wareheim, Jr. and Beryl A. Wareh-im,
tis wife, rucning thence and binding reversely on part of the lst lipe cf
e first sectioced deed and reversely oo part of the 1llth lipe of the
secczd mecticoed deed as now surveyesd North 45 degrees 19 minutes 02 seconds
Last 3100.00 feet thence leaving the outlinse of the afcresaid deads and
rusajeg for & line of division now made thru the lands of the grantoer South
30 Cegrees 1) mioutes 04 seconds East 165.18 feet to the end of the 3rd line
of tre f'rst paptiocned deed running thence and binding reversely con said 3rd
lize So.th 50 degress 04 minutes 00 seconds West 373.65 feet to intersect
t=e lith lice of the 3rd parcel of aforesaid deed, Wilke to Warekein,
ruseizg thence and binding reversely on part of said lire and reversely on
tke 228 line of the first mentioned deed, Hood to Leach, as now surveyed
Sarth 7 degrees 0l minutes 40 seconds West 148.50 feet to the place of
tegizsing. Cortaining 1.096 acres of land, more or less,

T
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EXTEG patt of tie I3t and part c¢f the Jrd parcel of the land which
by cdesd Zated Fovemder Tid and recordsd among the Laid Kecords of Baltimore
Couxty ia Lider Z.R.G. 4218, folio 179. was conveysd by Fred Wilke and Anza
¥ilke, bias wile., to Cecrge 5. Wareheim, Jr. and Beryl A. Wareheim, hisg wifs,
sudject o & 15 fout strip of lasd for the purpose of widening Evna Read to
be dedicated to Raltinare Couaty upon desapd and at 20 cost aleng the 5th or
1ith lises izctinsive of tha adove described parcel.

EECTERTDG POk IXX SECCMD THEREQF at a peiat ia the 7th or South 5%
Cestess 27 mizrtes 1§ 3sedcads West 484.45 foot lire of the land whick by
Sead Zated Maoch 1f, 13TL ard tecuricd avorg the %..i EecordY €f Lal Lik.re
Connty is Liter Z.E.X Jr. 5345, folle 171, was cooveyed by Guergs S.
¥arebeim, Jr. and Zeryl A. Wareleiam, his wife, to the State of Maryla=? to
tte use of tte Iepartmest &f Satural Rescurces at a distance of 143.18 fret
from the begirzing 3¢ te said Tth lice, ruaning theace and binlfing
reverssly oa said Tir lize a3zl om part of the 6th line of sald deed, az mow
eurveyed Xorth 53 degresas 3 aizates 01 seconds FEaat 143.28 feet and North
48 degrees 44 wmizstes 18 secuads Fast 480.16 feek., thence leaving the
alioresnid $Lr lloe axd razxiag for lizes of diviziom the four (4) feollowing
courres and Adiztasces: (1} Sauch 48 degrees 57 minutes 09 seconds Fant
10.123 fest ruoxing <twnie Ferallel to and distant 10 feet from the 2nd and
ist lines OGescrideld adave (I} Soutk 49 degress 44 aiputes 30 seconds West ) ! LT
AR2.30 teet azd ()} Soauil 59 Zegrees 40 miputes (2 seconds West 151.%2 feet = . ROBERT & 310068 4 Pt s Y % Lo TS ROBER® &. 21/ER & o
thencs (3} MBorsk J Sejress 14 minates )i seconds Zast 12.63 feet to the S - ;':.-"‘" R RIZ1E 1T B S Y % R ] l “"".""/779

posce &f begizning. Lreimising 0.144 acres of land, more or less. R2BEXT 8. JLA/ER d W

VIR 7Y, .

BEING pert sf e 1t Fercel of the land which by dsed Aated ¢ ' '
Eovenber Tir and Teccried ancag the lasd Recorda of Baltimcre County ia . : iy e : I¥P moary: T
Liter R B.C. 4218, felis 17$, was couveyed Dy Fred wWilke and Anna Wilke, his PR O n RN M. 3204 e Dvasiue i §7TRAD
wife, 13 Leprpe §. Varelsin. Jr. azd Beryl A. Wareneim, his wife, - - aruw iy ' 'y LN ST S A araRar 8. T 4M.T6 5O/ 558
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M ofe T ARG 4t Paced
ERLINELN.: FUB TEE TYOED TEXARCY at & poink at the end of the lath er Y R . A L - 4?_2&/!73
Seve: 9 East IR perzy Lize 3 e ¥rd garcel of s land which by dsed Cated : ' : ' ‘ ' ; N
Scrember 7L and receTied emcng e Laad Records of Balitimore County i Al U S N : ] L

Uiter E.2.C. &3I3f, felis 7%, was cowveysd by Fred Wilke and Anss wilke, kis e L RS Sty AE L I A% A L e C e TN
wife, o Leerpe 5. Warsteim. J7. aad Beryl A. Marebsim, bis wife, saiéd poipt - : : Y R I G o ‘ L SR r : S~
Seiag Alss 1he beginzoing sf e 433 parcel of the sforesalid Jesd running \ g = i ol A ' ’ T il

thence and binfing os the lst, Isf asd Ird lines of 4th parcel as, now A Sudp E S Y F ) ‘ S o ot \ -

survered anf correctet Kesth 3P Segrees J1 sinstes U1 secosds Rast 11P.40 Ty LT A S 35 Ly R TR 4 : PERTEEE N F

feel Burth 18 St wed 1) misetes 44 secwuds Yest $77.94 Tfest anc Sewch 3B ARSI y ' o o e - ioxf BRI ALFRED A WINIEINEM - A _\‘
Segtors D4 misutes U8 seccads vest 371.83 feet zo latsrsect the 12tk line «f A MW N ¥ T T e T e . I / 187470 . , STy g’.h’-.-z_wr-m X
the cforessil Ire parces el e afsressid deed runaiag tlance and binding om oo o T W R won T T TR ' : _ AR ) F i A “"L’,:,;:T

part ef saif IItk lize and €3 e 428, 28 amd 4td or last lioe of tiw Lo S ST ' S T T T L _ I L ’ . R ‘ .

sfcresncd 4L partel &2 W Frrered Beath 7 deqgqrees 01 siastes 40 Becoads R I TE. T R, LA el R T T R ' + y G T ] ‘
East J11.73 feet Soutt 31 Segress 14 smisates 00 seconds Kost 493.00 feet ans S e ) L e ST T, ) (Sl T o - ' e : - O\_/
Sests ~ Cogrees 14 mizsten 38 secends TasT 379.50 feet to the plece of ey : . o - S R e T T e R < TR d _ : : - T, g T
Tegirring. Costaizing 13-290 acrws of Lamd, mpte OF 188, e i : * CTEL L e e R T : Tk S ' ' T

WARENE -
To

Ty

EXIBG all ©f s 123 Jalrtel of e lasd wALZY By deed dated Movember
Trx ang recesield mmong Lle land lacacis of Raltismre Cousty is Liber B.R.C.
433F, fzlie 176, was corveres Iy Fred Wille aod Anzs Milks, hin wile, tes
Lazrpe B Raresnecm, S, b Ferrl A, Warelein. Ris wile.

e EEUEE P TR Ty TIOEESF st We peist la the 4t or Fortd 13
LosTees I miputea Wept i L4 perix lize of 2e 1rd parcel sf the land
wiict Ty Zewt {fatel Errexier 13 sl fexstied smceg the Lamd Becords of
Paliimnre Zourty o Lolwr BLE.D. K100, felie 1TV, ves comsveyed by FPred wilke
ADS ATZS Wi.ke, L. wile. ¥ Leseriw . ®aredeim, Jr. sad Beryl A, Wersbaims,
a0 w.le., 22 8 L.otmete tf &l feet {rom 20 Yaglealing sf eaid lline. runuiog
thenie anf X.hf.ng BT RAL.L L.3e, S mrw wepveresd aad corrected. Nerth )
Segreen 13 Eiruies 14 sectule vwet JI3.10 mad Paetd & Segreas 1T miputes 21
MTORAE wept £t 4D leel  Sleule [erving e tutlixe z2f Lie maid lrd parcel
And runi.ng o7 Lines tf L.ov.pios We Bmde L34 LB Lamd of the grantor Lhe
f.ve 3! fri.ow.ng CowTRed mad Loptmawear (L] Bartd 87 Seqgrees Il mipnutes
12 seconis Tast L .50 ‘eet "I Rertd YT Zegrees LD mimwten 1) seconils Last
42,38 feet tm U ctwmtef tf fris Kiad rotl.by AN IS OoFf sear Lhe rentes
ety Fvva kot L3 Boutl L4l Oegiess o3 mcRated 1% saccals ZTawnt 6.47 Tamt

parmaconeauy eaoxscse | MM N 3 Tty g oA g -
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s gecr. pror. BacTS. CO.MD, e AXSC rFozeer pisr. BaLTP Lo MDD, Razpﬂpfa ,: e
SCALE 1 220" L8 13,1190 LTl er | e : JCAMLE 170 poo” FaB 73,1140 O : P I DIANIE STERAL
. o O - e . v 7”&:\:?7‘,0!57: . BacTo. Lo, AD.
SCALE 7= 200 FEB. 13,1990
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Baltimore County

Zoning Comuwnissioner
Oftice of Planning & Zamng
- Towsa, Haryhnd 21204

o

d* N . o . . . X > 7 - ‘ )u R A_‘ - R ! - ”k‘
ST e R T T S T PP efstgned egal owner(s) ot the propel‘ty situzte in Balnmore Couuty and “whica 1 is e
JRobertHunes T O ‘ - A R o O : i onmdpiatattaehedheretoandmadenpaﬂhereof hereby petition
Zaning Commissioner s e o taiie o . Bk Section 5 00.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, %0 determine
- S S ol Bt R SRRy - Rt TN Y not the Zoning Omnmissioner and/ur Deputy Zoning Commissioner should approve ———— 1
; . : ~‘ - o0 e T V'Z ) ) 3 iz _}-_4 lk‘ ?;Ej'?“g oa..ﬂmm ..‘:-:gq‘:' R i TP !i-ﬂ"‘:‘h!m‘- #‘-‘1?! 1‘ h

non—density transfex:s including-a 1? 610 acre, parcel -for agriculturali purposes in an

;; %M‘._-----_ -_..‘--

. . : e o aiaipi : e RS Lewis L Fleury, Esquire

. Lewis L. Fleury, Esquire N T, . ER " Rc2 zone; t°-39-3419.999.&-5‘2?..&95_9%}:‘ . §.~ 7 ./55305 W. Chesapeake Avenue
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue e S A ThoeE A et R, *f,, attachea pIat. e e 2 Cinog a0 : Ty : SRPIRY TN Towson, M_aryland
Touaon. Maryland 21204 _ L , A R -} 3 : S

o ‘ - I TP - VML e 0 e = do - ' N G Sk \' Lol - . s i Petition for !E‘;pecial f‘l‘earing\ R ke
RE: Petition for Special *‘““1“3 o Sy AU . P ' lgreetoptyexpenses onhe above Speclnl Hearmg advertising, posting etc., up._rq» ﬁl- gt T Tl F * E/S Evna Road, 980' N of Mt..Carmel. Road:" N
- E/S Evna Road, 980" N of Mt. Carmel Road . PO S ., : inz of this Petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and resu'lc- - PR ., Tth Election msmct, 3rd Councilmanic nﬁstrict,- N SPECIAL FEARING
7th Election Districti 3rd Councilmanic District L o c : i ' t.iunsof'Balthnore County adopted pursumuo the Zoning Law for Saditmnx;eigoynty : m . : R : f‘ Ralph P. Stern; et ux - Petitioner i ¢ riarrs : DU T § Ry - CA i ‘\,?‘ ‘E/S Evna Rd., 980" N of Mt, Carmel Rd R
. Stern, et ux - Petltioner Coemate Doaant e e T o o e ‘ bt BT A 3 . R e R ) 5 Ll NS ; R 5 E : it RN . AV o n Distnct -3rd C i
c"ii';"’nﬁ. 86-131-SFH A T B AEE ,dﬁ#ﬁiﬁ;ﬂﬁﬂ‘;ﬁm aid affirm, RS : A yet= Ll S F O SF I o L L ‘Ralph P. Stern, et ux - Petitzgrr::rimanic~ PiStriCt
: . ‘ f e ' L 2 . , 2 NI : }re the legal owner(s) of SR Dear Mr- f]\.eury- e A S . D RN e R y B g R L vase N 83‘131"5PH SPRE B
Dear HP- Fleury: S ' - . TR 2 B . '3 . ol Jhichmlu;e subject of thm Peﬁﬁon,-,,z-;_ 5 S T . 3 e AR S - I Low SN = A : : 2 ' S e o FRT N e
¢ hearina held on t.he subJect case. ‘ ‘please be ad- S R g oL i IERL Y ST - W N m‘a Pm‘suant to. the r'ecent hear-ing held on the subject case, please be ade
rsuant to the recen B : . : P ; N AN AR, AR k ~ :
- .vised r.::t.sywr Petition for Special Hearing has been Granted, subject t’° the ° -, . * ~ ‘ ; 8

. o vised that your Petition for Special Hear-ing has been (;r-anted, subject to.:
' : n 2 : R » : - i B 5 \ ‘restrictions noted in, t.he at!:ached Order S :
rgstrittjons noted in the attashed Q"GQI"- . ‘ ) . - ) I R i JloedEine i s § R SE P A S PRI : :

oy P
Mo J.’e'; A A

- - H

E . 5 3 Sy . . K B . . 7? h 3 o 2R e m—— E i _ * » ; '= ~‘ - - : e ,(a‘{» :' - - s 2 . P ‘ : : - ’ g “ ' - ‘ ER:
: . Ok iy . --1 : Y RN S In the event bhe decision rendered is unfavbrable to an ¢ 1 : $97 71
n art 1ease | . . ":- e . " ) T ,»‘M L . . W :,_'\ B Ty y par y, p ease adVise
s the T any oo decxsio?iﬁml:r::;;ug.:gzagzﬂ:; ;Oifdp Ofy'ﬁpgeﬂs- RN B e g e : . ‘e D, B EURERS ,;‘,.} be - advised that any party may file an appeal to the County Board - of Appeals. - YOU that
ve advised thatl any parity may 3 ffice ‘ y = K ; EUEEE R SR T T S : - o ‘
al pleue contact this o . '
For further information on filing an appeal,

SEEN ¢ IR "‘“‘ and poSting of the abo is due for advertlsm
For t‘urther inf‘omation on f‘iling an appeal, please contact this of‘fice. e . O Order is issued.. ve pmpert}, Q

- B _ L SO T ' his fee must be paid befoz‘e an

. RS S S ) ; R, AN I T R A R ST Very truly yours, | T s U THIS FE wusT BE 1 o | A
: " '+ P . , cLTTmn T E-1 . H ERTRSI N R o ﬂw; 'Qm e . THE D‘Y OF THE HEARTNG OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE Isggts:g REI.LR“ED ON
P S O e R . R > - - : . NEUARE . B . L LY R UG T I S . ) o SR e ' s e 40y ‘f‘h"""‘*_u ; g te .

NES ) . I A o R - n v oL weoh T I S : S e - :: R e DR J.. ROBERT HAINES . LT R ORI - * s,;g“g:?; Pk &,L?,wvs;,
. o T . -u-----------o--------——------------------- . = i N L S .. T e R 2 c - o W Zonin CO]DH]iSSiO e 1" > A , ; "
Commissioner T - Sl oL T AR ‘ . e S . - e 2 ner .. - . ;
gn;:?gmr:scounty o A S . ) Cbtylndsum O S e M Coe R R T SRl JRH:bjs -~ AR I Jot o of Baltimore County ] o !
Enclosures | ] ) 7 l e L sl i T S R A a0 o Sy : RE Ty L R T . ‘h"\ '7an ¥ o ° ba timore County, \faryland, and l‘emlt
. ' o ‘ - 1,PP.‘!!.E.P:..’.".‘EEE)!:-E‘E?.‘E.‘E-;---.“__;- x'-Jﬁ.&.‘i?«..Ymbo..Boﬁd___,,-_-2_7l_$_2.13 S o T ee e, H.'H. Windeshetn T R e e S r S VMR RS Towsm-;, \;ar}.land ‘
gcs M. R, . ¥indestedn N _ . ‘ - A ame) <t . . .. TN i, ) PhoneNe. e 17119 Evna Road Parkt,on, Md. =21120
17118 #wa. -ed, Farkton, Md. ’ ' - TR : o g, PRI IR - ‘

‘ P B is . o RS- R ‘ ST T e o e RN . OFFICE OF. FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION‘ : oasn t e DML i S

+ Ps. Catheryn C. Mater ‘ ' ’ ‘ R AT Cllrﬂndsww Lo AR P - IR -+ 17121 Evna Road. Par'kton Md B B U TUREET SIOUEARE ol 3 L

’ oad, Parktea, M. ' ’ " d - PR -

17121 Evna Road, ' \ - . __119_5_)3_,_5_{15-'_-‘59?_?95?_9_‘{_,__E?_-__{"P_%j°1 Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- T I , RN LT L BEESRES St - . I AR TN T O ST

; " Towson, Maryland ' . 21204 ‘tracz purchaser or representative to be contacted FEN IR e K g : SR R Sl T Ei_i"‘. C o >I \ LE . o : : A 0‘,#‘ "‘f‘;’,. f“@ﬁ’iﬁ«:ﬁ;: E

i Do '__-_'_f“__f-;;_j;__‘__"_._;___'___“_; 'j' _Lewis L. Fleurx‘ Esg_ugg_q_;:’j_‘_'-__‘_ﬁ" SEETEY U S T S SR SRR e AMOUNT.
City and Statp .- B L - N L

Ry

305 W Chesapeake Avenue, ste 201

o

Address TOWSTH, "MD" 2120%me e ="
d i‘. : . B - 825-9200
ORDERED By The Zontng Co.mmissioner of Bal.nmore County, this --.._--th day

- -

g
N

of --.-...A.u.gust..----------i.. 19...8J, that the subject matter of this pent.ion 'be adverhsed as -
requimd by tha Zoning Law of Balthnore County, ln two newspapers of general clrculatmn through- -
out Balumm County. that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zonmg
Commhdoner o! Baltimore Cwn'ty in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore -

Counlj', on ﬁl& m“__ﬁth R d.y oi ----:__-octOber 87 11 15

e am——————— reemecomenaeny 19---__. at c———— oclock o L LT ‘ SO R P S e e e e T

ot R o T s g e 2Ry b

; SES T ] ) o R o J o ek
- p-L-.—M. S ) . N . . .\ . : ) b N
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‘ ne:} Item No. 57 ~"Case No. 88-131-SPH
.- Petitioner:’ Ralph P..Stern, et ux.’

5 'Yourg peti

’nurea.u of &

e rire‘Pérevention o B .T'_:' the . zoning action requested, but' to assure that all. parties. '

i L5 Health Dep,,mn; are® made .aware  of plans or problems with regard to' the T
- -

-iﬁ“ : : Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this 'g\.l‘ g
"¢+ . Bureau and the conments below marked with an "X" are applicable and required’.
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; -iject nmnm } develo;ument plans that may have a bearing on this case.®’ The
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o | . C Lo e S 7 ? L - . Induaering R ngmgi: ar: :hi c:?ment; §Ub?§tt8d from the Te?bers of the
. ‘ ‘L pevelo e * ) ee a S me at offer or request information on’
s ( -i 2.‘ A second.means of vehicle access is required for the site. ‘ " S : Jeveopnen your petition. If similar comments ~from the remaining

‘ members are received, I will forward them to ycu. Otherwise,
..- any comment that is not informative will be placed .in the .
. . hearing file.:. This petition was accepted for filing on the

() 3. The vehicle dead end condition shom at
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Mr. J. Robert Hajinem

Zoning Commissioner

Of€ice of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

“¢cct E.F. Raphel & Associates S g .
205 Courtland Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

-

RE: Item Xo. 57
E/S Evna Road, 980" N of Mt. Carmel Road
7th Election District z
Mr. & Mrs. Ralph P, Stern,.¢&¢7(

e

Dear Commissicner Halines:

n....-,—-"‘”' ’

-

At the request of my clients, Mr. & Mrs, Stern, &

. . am writin
to you to reguest assignmer.. of the above matter ter hearing atg
the earliest available date, because of the pendency of a
Contrect of Sale for the residue of parcel 1 described in the
zi;i:;on. after she gonziensity reguested. This Contract has by

ras expired and vwill be renewed by the
obtaining ar early hearing dat2 Y purchasers only upon

RED SHUTTERS FARM
17017 EVNA ROAD
PARKTON, MARYLAND 21120

Accordingly, failure to obtain an early date will result ih

substantial monetary loss and hardship to the landowners. ‘
PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

Thank you very much for your kind consicderation and advise.
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PROTESTANT(S) SIGN-IN Shisl
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Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner :
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3353

J. Robert Hainea
m Commistioner

-

Lewis L. Fleury, Esquire
305 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 201 - ‘ :
Towson, Maryland 21204 : : County Executivs
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Norman E. Gerber, AICP T . 3”,

e

t on special hearings, however, it

This office does not usuaily commen
nsity transfer provisions in the R.C.

is out opinion that there are no de

5

EANEI 1

RS P Norman E. Gerber, AICP
’ ‘ o Director o

‘

NEG KAK: dme B

| cel Hs. Shirley M. Hess, Legal Assistant, Peopie's Counsel
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December 13, 1989

Dennis F. Rasmussen

RE: Petition for Special Hearing
E/S Evna Road, 980' N of Mount Carmel Road

(16833 Yeoho Road)
7th Election - 3rd Councilmanic District

Case No.,88—131-SPH

Dear Mr. Fleury:

"I recently had occasion to review my Order in zoning case No. 88-131-
" SPH with" Carl Richards and Kate Milton of my office. It appears that nei-
ther restriction Nos. 1 and 3 of that Order has been complied with and this
matter is in jeopardy of being voided for failure to comply with the Order.

I strongly suggest that you contact Mr. Richards at 887-3391 and pro-
vide him with written documentation substantiating full compliance with the
terms, conditions and restrictions of this oOrder. This is the second time
that I have written to you concerning this matter and, if it is not taken
care of immediately, I will have no choice but to seek a zoning violation
fine in the amount of $100.00 per day beginning February 15, 1988 to

present.

Very truly yours,

e ' ) ,@6}& % '

J." Robert 'Haines
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

JEH :mmn -
cc: Ms Catheryn C. Maier
17121 Evna Road, Parkton, Md. 21120 .

Mr. Jq, /é Windesheim _ ;
17119 Evna Road, Parkton, Md. 21120 ) : et -

Mr. Ralph P. Stern
16833 Yeoho Rcad, Parkton, Md. 21120
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May 5, 1992 ' ' o ROBERT L. WALKER, Secretary - - : ;
. 9 - ) : y )
- _ h 1 h ANNAPOUS. MARYLAND 21401 . ' LEWISR.R !
Page 2 - LEWIS R RILEY, Deputy Secresary \ A5 e nm—-_d-mau?m X LEY. Depuy Secresary mNmiM“mr 21401
131 West Chesapeahe Avenue ' NS 4 Paslangian OT1) 2616106 -. . S M«r:g;:,;:::::
Towson, MD 23202 Fecmede 47 8473914 - ' Focwimils 410 841-5914

(410) 887-3353
STATE OF MARYLAND _ . : DEP

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE S : ARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
o MARYLAND AGRICULTURAL LAND PRESERVATION FOUNDATION

Mav 5. 1992 ot e The next point which you requested confirwation stated: "The e o
TAY 2. e Property constitutes a single parcel, which complies with applicable R MARYLAND AGRICULTURAL LAND PRESERVATION FOUNDATION . November 30, 1992
R . subdivision regulations, and no further steps must be taken under the ' November 30, 1992 e
subdivision regulations of Baltimore County to effect a transfer of the L ‘ L Mr. and Mrs. Ralph P. Stern -
entire Property". The 9.009 acre property described in Liber 7576 091 is ' R 17027 Evna Road
described as a single parcel of ground. However, it is beyond the Zoning e Parkton, Maryland 21120
Office's scope of review to deterrine whether the parcel is still a single oo TR ORI
parcel and whether it was subdiv.ued in accordance with the development e d Mr. and Mrs. Ralph P. Stern PR S RE: 03-07-88-02e; Request for a 1.00 acre lot exclusi
requlations that were in place at that time. It is suggested that a title 17027 Evna Road ER surrov._mding a tenant house dwelling that existed at the time O?
search would be necessary to clarify the first point and the Bureau of PR Parkton, Maryland 21120 district establishment o
Public Services should be contacted to determine whether the development RN )
requlations were met when the subdivision was recorded. ’ _ L RE: 0J-07-88-02e; 19.125 Acre Agricultural Subkdivision cof
. AR Easement Property
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Dear Mr. and Mrs. Stern:

L

o by O

| ) . - A i L i On November 24 1992 i
If you need further informction or have an estions, please do S . S . - ’ the Maryland A
! Yy _ SRS A Dear Mr. and Mrs. Stern: T Preservation Foundation’s Boa\'rd of 'I‘ruslgses revigziguigﬁiaiquigg

not hesitate to contact Catherins Milton at 887-3391. Freservation Founda s B
. . ot eXclusion surrounding a tenant .
. exlsted at the time of district establish?nent. dwelling that

3o SN
AT

S

¢
L 3
i

‘119 Fera Road | SR : " Very truly yours : The Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation Foundaticn’s Board
Zoning Case #88-131-SPH L * ’ SRR of Trustees reviewed your request to agriculturally subdivide your
Ten Flectian District Tt . : . easement property on November 24, 1992. After considerable
| T e discussion, the Trustees voted to deny your request. Reascons for
\/\.O ‘Z » denial were due mainly to the size of the proposed subdivisicn and
W. Carl Richards, Je. Lo . the size of the remaining parcel to be retained. Although kboth
goning Coordinator L tracts of land would be used for agricultural purposes as set fcorth e .
undﬁr tlée Died of Easement tf-est:r:icta.oxis, the viability of cperating S lot with tgjis understanding, your request to exclude a 1.00 acre

A i eac rac as separate agricultural operatiors Lecczes TR Ot surrounding a dwelling th 13
, questionable. J P establishment gas formallg? ap;:ov?:liityedthzt F%?x?dgi?.zn?g gIStg} ct
AP ﬁ M/{‘*‘ e A Trustees with the following stipulations: ' card-of

_ thrs e 2 -, L e Therefore, in the long-term view of agriculture, tke

By: Catherine A. Milton et Foundation’s Board of Trustees voted not to approve the reguest as AT 1) You agree to forgo any right to rermest the release~ of

Planner 1 e . S
SR was presented. If you would like to discuss this further, please e the log house as a pre-existing dwellin i i
: ‘ do not hesitate to call me at (410) 841-5860. Cal not be conveyed separately frgm the f:;;J;:ma.nd that 1t will

It is ocur understandirg that this re i i P
. d 1 quest is being made b
in an attempt Fo correct the illegal subdivision cau%ed wheg ¥23
transferred a 1.00 acre lot and existing dwelling to your sister
Linda Forrester on October 25, 1589. : '

You agree to forgo any right to request a release of an

ﬁ{c}rel "// 7 I ' owner’s lot.

\ ! ’ e 4

\ . 3 ‘F : ) . o .

ﬂz,/[é <& P If you have any questions or concerns leas i
Paul W. Scheidt T to contact me at (410) B841-5860. + Please do not hesitate

Executive Directeor

exorpt oy

developmend, olher

S',i-nc@rﬁly,

to e ity L B S . : | - A
TR e Ty ' _ : L. cc: Wally Lippincott «—— DR kpé;i,{/éi@é(é
‘ ) . : ul W. Scheidt

File #T e
Gary Huddles, Esj. o ‘. Executive Director

N R EPE S e LR 1T he

Fmor avwerswental artoong

Baltimore County Government ‘7/1 j"ﬁ(
Depanment of Environmental Protection
and Resource Management - KM

-,
}‘ MxatFY S TE AN FAlAMAY
L] SOHAREY S TELIMAN FAKXWAY

. | ! e, SAETLAND & &R C i
O At e s
. Tt ho— - XTH ' - 4 :
- //J -l R _ Lo RUBERT L. WALKER, Secretary ) ; ASNAFOLS, M AZYLAND 21400
¥ - - ’ LEWIS . ROEFY, Depury Sacreiary ’ il Bestngeg. Aageg 0343 845 ST

STATE F MARYLAND ‘1_ . SR
PP TTMENT OF AGRICLLTURE e STATE OF MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF AGKICULTURE et September 23, 1331

WARYLAND ASRISULITYE * LAKT FRISERVATION POUNTATION : y - . . . ) A
LARY LA g Laadawner or chuld must Liv o LR
. live in the dwelling for at least one year, Ge g MARYLAND AGRICULTURAL LAND PRESERVATION FOUNDATION

Xovezber I3, 1952 | S
‘ Coastruction of the dwelling must begin within one year from date the release _--‘j  _-‘- S uw

/‘: :‘v"\ o e B Lo ¥ Dsding _ v Gt Ll ¥ X
,,:: : e WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER, Covernes N The Wavew A Croiey i Buddurg

B . o i Pt 1 201 5708 e ¥ Basiey Avenue
: : 3 il Fasunie 4% 3415914 o Tamson, MD 21204

RERE document ts recorded in the land records. . : MEMORANDUM
-on ef the lct T If construction bas not begun, a reversion clause will go into effect and the [ . :
N cat . and Mrs. Ralph P. Stern

l e prepared et < . . .
be notarized. S e approval will be null and void meaning the lot will be placed back under \
TO: Wally Lippincott Cardle Valley Equestrian Center

\atures of the s cascment/disteict restriciions. TR _ T ;

sor cnildren surer and toe 3 h _ PR Program Administrator. AR éi:i::ivn;ass?:ﬂd 21120 ZON\b!; OFF‘CE
Landowner's with multiple district/easement properties will only be allowed DL FROM: Paul W. Scheidt p-/'r,l W

itrater to th Sele ooe owner’s Jot and his/her children will only be allowed 1 children’s lot (not B Exccutive Director <« o Oear Mr. & Mrs. Stern:

r. Lippinccit | to excoed set dens . T SR

ur exgsnse in ° st ty) regardless of the number of properties owned. DATE: November 24, 1992 1 am writing in an attempt to advise you as to what steps you must

S proccess nay ' : ) R - S initiate in order to resolve the various issues which you have created by

. _ Childrea must be of legal age before the Foundation will release a lot in their TS SUBJECT: Baltimore County Easement Acquisition Program BRI LA illegally subdividing your farm property in regard to a one acre lot deeded
Tr.os%ees voled gamne, , , ' to your sister, Ms, Lirda L. Forrester.
. . ' x0Tk In response to your inquiry, the Foundation has acquired v .
§ First, and most critically, you must undc the illegal subdivision by

., the Frundaticn's &0 z
rte Te.is reguest [hank you fcr _ ‘

- | : - agricultural land preservation easements on 83 Baltimore County . : | |
reuniting the one acre Yot subdivided to the large farm parcel from which it

acre lot for your daught :
n i ur leel Z2sezent, {C - g o -
ne provisicns cf your lee Landowners should document their intentions or desire to release lots for properties for a total easement value of $15,065,203.66. Our L . e fr
| | records indicate that Baltimore County contributed $4,618,012.32 : ‘ was previously attached. As long as the tenant dwelling, which is located
e e on this i11legally subdivided one acre, continues to be occupied by

1irg intended fcr Ler use *a lcocated as ) i . ' _ e R
minors . the form of a letter to the Foundation, update their Last Will and e
‘ Testament, etc, in order to provide for lots intend ir chi SO towards this easement cost. S s : : M :
. ' to the attached isi FISE T ’ 0 provide for lots intended for their children who are . , individuals who are engaged in the farming operation it can continue to
rr. .“f’_?,ssf?a‘f'dt of 'r-'u‘s:ee;h imice T not yet of Jegal age. This will serve as a type of protection, in the event the g I1f T can of further assistance to ycu, please 4o not hesitate to ' RS exist. (A copy of a letter dedicated to you from Mr. Arnold Jablon,
--r:er:; and chiléren’s lct exczliusicns. landowner dies before requesting Foundation approval for children’s lots. DO I /% call me at 841-5860. ) Director, Zoning Administration and Development Management is attached.)
ien’ 1i d the fact & y ou ' e . - ' - R DR By deed referenced as Liber B303/Page 686 dated September 11, 1989, you
daticn’s policy, an tr-: Trustees & : SRR Foundation may approve lot exclusions based on a density of one lot per 20 B ' PR switched the designation of the tenant dwelling and the main house. This
cr within one year, T=E 42¥=* et acres or portion thereof. However, no lot, under any circumstances, may be TR deed must be expunged since it 1; ﬂ:legﬂ to transfer the status of an
5 ased i . ‘ ’ EU - : - ing t ther dwelling.
< Ka the el rele on properties less than 6 acres, ST approved tenant dwelling to ano g
release can Le preparedw.gclar beyo::ad;aggh;ilir‘d gi.:z?i'n cne R In addition, no lots may be released on properties less than 20 ac.cc if a SR NN " T Once the above two issues are resolved, the Baltimore County
< - S ‘ l M 3 ¥ ' + a . * » »
::‘.atﬂ-?ii;e ltre following will re reguired: dwelling already exists on the land. The Foundation may approve he rclease i g - Agr;cm:ural Land1P:§serv?t30r{ Ag:mg;ngoard mllfcoa?wget_- th:tprgpgsail
o ’ : 1 i . aree ) ) outlined in your letter of July 24, , a copy of which is attached. n
: . the Foundaticn fcr the of 1 lot (chlld-rens/owners) on ;.)rc?perues le.ss than 20 acres, out greater than I o reviewing this propcsal, the Board will first seek the opinion of the Gffice
cf the adcunt paid to you .y g . ) - , 6 acres, only if there are no existing dwellings on the land. S e e of Planning and Zoning as to the legality of the proposal. The most obvicus
' ; question in my mind is whether or not the status of an approved tenant

Feizkurserent of ) ‘ ,
ie:;‘.:es:ed 1et. Cur reccrds show this total azount to $1,500. e
RSN : Co : T dwelling can be changed to that of an owner‘s lot.
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1/2" % 11") grepared, dated, signed and sealed by a registere TS released lot and they want to put the lot back under easement restrictions, RIS AT ‘ The resolution of the illegal subdivision will resolve the apparent
seETeres 5 : they may do so. : SR R violation with the terms of the recorded Deed of Easement or agreement you
E ) " - ; - executed with the State of Maryland in selling the development rights to the
| : State. (See letter to you from_the Maryland Agricultural Land Preservation
' Foundation dated 7/12/91.) Additionally, it will allow the Baltimore County
Office of Planning and Zoning to complete its comments in regard to your
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